
Show #80525: 2025 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1 (8/4/2025-8/11/2025)

1. NRCHA OF: Open Futurity Go: 3 (Cow) - Shown: 103

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 191 Sugarnick Clifton J (CJ) Shopbell 227.00 Double Horn Ranch$1947.56

2 528 Ive Got It On Vinyl Lee Deacon 223.00 Amy McGarry$1168.54

3 411 Shesafighttrisk Dustin Mills 221.00 Hope Miller Mills$779.03

4 171 Pour Me A Sparky Logan W Cotten 219.00 Ben Gouin

5T 722 MT Stevie N Tuff Chris C Dawson 218.50 Moncrief Quarter Horses LLC

5T 106 Hit Me Up Jaime Beamer 218.50 Shambry Sanders-Littlepage

7T 664 Toyz Dell Hendricks 218.00 Kristi Clark

7T 428 Gucci Girl Garrett Cooper 218.00 Travis David

7T 738 Cooler Dell Hendricks 218.00 Carol Menuey

10 353 Kahuna Kat Joshua C Briggs 217.50 Patricia Chiarelli

11T 431 Think Ur Tuff Garrett Cooper 217.00 Greg Steckel

11T 567 Blindsided Shadowcat Chris C Dawson 217.00 Trent Brown

11T 358 Reyzin The Odds LE Luke Jones 217.00 Scott Armstrong

14 565 Recklesss Sarah L Dawson 216.50 Linda A Mars

15T 436 Somthin Inthe Orange Ben Baldus 216.00 Travis David

15T 410 Bowie Nights Veronica Swales 216.00 Bar One Land and Cattle

15T 214 Lovestruck One Time Cayley Wilson 216.00 Matthews Cutting Horses 

15T 210 Shezamoltenmistress Luke Neubert 216.00 Holy Cow Perf Horses Texas 

19 432 Bitaboon Bitabang Ben Baldus 215.00 442 Double D Ranch

20 198 Rayshell Rey Cayley Wilson 214.50 Clear Creek Performance 

21T 433 Slow Jamz Ben Baldus 214.00 Bearden Equine Investments

21T 655 Ragg Time Luke Hammerness 214.00 Susan Schwabacher Modic

21T 665 Pearl Snapps Dell Hendricks 214.00 Scott Armstrong

24T 651 Fancy Like Woody Clay Volmer 213.50 Ann Matthews

24T 551 Caution In The Rein Robert Chown 213.50 Robert Chown

24T 649 Hot Nu Babe Cayley Wilson 213.50 Timothy Drummond

24T 443 Tuff With Cash Cayley Wilson 213.50 Mike & Linda Silveira

28 720 Metallic Gold Jet Jasper Patrick 213.00 Olivia Cason

29 182 Im Hott Ur Reyl Not Emily Ann Kent 211.50 Lynne Faust Performance 

30T 573 Gr A Little Bit More Sarah L Dawson 211.00 Gursky Horse & Cattle 

30T 728 Louis Bottom Dollar Luke Hammerness 211.00 Nate Ballerino Horse Co LLC

32 730 Lizzys Smooth Cat Will Roden 210.00 Rayburn L Brazzel

33T 570 Texas Reynger Chris C Dawson 209.50 Bar Shoe H Livestock

33T 721 Helluvanastychic Gabriele Poli Barberis 209.50 David Kaan

33T 408 Its Jelly Time Veronica Swales 209.50 Bar One Land and Cattle

33T 359 Hold My Haloe Luke Jones 209.50 Scott Armstrong

37T 373 RTR Reds Stilish Cat Shane Campbell 209.00 Shelley Clapp

37T 658 Shining With Spark Christian K Lybbert 209.00 Rafter 54 Performance 

37T 111 Stevie Rey Moon Matheus Bento 209.00 Sisters View Performance 

40T 339 Baddies Only Clayton T Anderson 208.00 Fallon Taylor

40T 355 Duals Secret Luke Jones 208.00 David Pratt

42T 318 Goin To Cowtown Boyd Rice 207.50 Kit & Charlie Moncrief

42T 415 Mama Calls Me Baby Stephen L Hutchins 207.50 Codi Heesch

42T 533 Dual Smart Girl M. Wade Meador 207.50 Callie Beach
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45T 657 Sherrif You Want To Shane Campbell 207.00 Aaron Goolsby

45T 652 Cola Cat Ron Ralls 207.00 Kay Rankin Williams

45T 653 Metavurse Cat Shane Campbell 207.00 Wheatley Ranch LLC

48T 209 Barlee Pop Luke Neubert 206.50 Luke Neubert

48T 656 My Seahorse Stevie Stefan Heim 206.50 M Bar W LLC

48T 554 Smooth Cryminal Danielle Lybbert 206.50 Danielle Lybbert

51 421 Roosters Metallic Ryan Main 205.50 Barboxh Perf Horses

52T 347 Sann In My Boons Kyle L Noyce 205.00 Sydney Gottsch

52T 662 Dressin Catty Danielle Lybbert 205.00 Krystal Hairston

54T 547 Hy Cats Lil Merada Brad Dozier 204.50 BILL AND LORA HOLEMAN

54T 173 Just Cause Its Dope Clinton R Anderson 204.50 Ashley Corbin/ Clinton 

56 175 Dt Ten Fer Ten Clinton R Anderson 203.50 Thomas Or Melissa Sims

57T 189 How You Do N Joshua C Briggs 203.00 Glenn & Betsy Gagne

57T 654 Peptos Voodoo Dragon M. Wade Meador 203.00 Lori Barenfeld

57T 357 Reysed Uptown Luke Jones 203.00 Scott Armstrong

60T 574 Shining Stevie Sarah L Dawson 202.00 Russ Mothershead

60T 326 All American Boon Jed Lawrence 202.00 The Dizzy D Ranch

62T 404 Im An Alley Cat Clay Volmer 201.50 Pitzer Ranch

62T 568 Sdp Offtoneverland Sarah L Dawson 201.50 Wendy K Buehler

62T 167 Whizin Off Smoke Bruce Logan 201.50 Bruce Thompson

62T 320 L Viss Matthew Armenta 201.50 Tyler Boggeman

62T 414 Stevie Rey Ruby Stephen L Hutchins 201.50 Codi Heesch

67 181 Penniless Isaac Johnson 201.00 Warren & Michell Flath

68 724 Dark Moon Rising Cayley Wilson 200.50 Lesley Marshall

69 659 KK Foxes Ice Man Christian K Lybbert 200.00 KK Performance Horses

70T 668 THR Bet Hesa Swinger Shane Campbell 198.00 Alexander & Jessica 

70T 660 Seven S Siracha Danielle Lybbert 198.00 Kelsey And Kayla Lee

72 110 Shesa Shiner Matheus Bento 197.50 Karrisa Rochelle Fronk

73T 732 Lotsa Smoke Daniel Oliveira 197.00 JKM Livestock Ranch

73T 204 Rokkin The Look Zac O'Neal 197.00 Rockin KR LLC

73T 356 The Wraith Luke Jones 197.00 Scott Armstrong

76 509 Smokinhotmitch Todd Crawford 196.50 Diane A Edwards

77 201 Lynx In The Wood Wilson McCray 196.00 Lyle Lovett &/Joe Carter

78T 523 Smart Dressed Kitty Ashley M Deacon 195.50 Christi Pritchett

78T 569 Ionlydancewithcats Chris C Dawson 195.50 Holy Cow Perf Horses Texas 

78T 313 A Metallic Remedy Walter Grider 195.50 Richard Smith

81T 604 Black Cat Dancing Ron Ralls 195.00 Kay Rankin Williams

81T 152 Covered In Smoke Shawn D. Hays 195.00 Michael Thornton

83 139 Samson Leanne Jetton 194.00 Chris Or Debbie Swain

84 663 Toyish Dell Hendricks 192.50 Curt And Patti Spangler

85 397 Hot Box Wilson McCray 192.00 Ok Partners

86 661 Heza Smart Stevie Christian K Lybbert 191.50 Kelsey And Kayla Lee

87T 723 Tuff And Trashy Cayley Wilson 190.50 Alicia Bolls

87T 571 Madame Rouge Clint Johnson 190.50 Clint Johnson

89 539 Sjr Shirley Ima Mist Brad Dozier 189.00 Brad Dozier

90 312 Websterr Sam J Smith 184.00 Sam J Smith
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91T 731 Seekker Jon Geil 180.00 Ray And Amanda Eash

91T 740 She Raised The Bet Ben R Beckett 180.00 Mason Dorsey

2. NRCHA IOF: Intermediate Open Futurity Go: 3 (Cow) - Shown: 72

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 191 Sugarnick Clifton J (CJ) Shopbell 227.00 Double Horn Ranch$898.88

2 411 Shesafighttrisk Dustin Mills 221.00 Hope Miller Mills$599.25

3 171 Pour Me A Sparky Logan W Cotten 219.00 Ben Gouin

4 106 Hit Me Up Jaime Beamer 218.50 Shambry Sanders-Littlepage

5T 664 Toyz Dell Hendricks 218.00 Kristi Clark

5T 428 Gucci Girl Garrett Cooper 218.00 Travis David

5T 738 Cooler Dell Hendricks 218.00 Carol Menuey

8 353 Kahuna Kat Joshua C Briggs 217.50 Patricia Chiarelli

9 431 Think Ur Tuff Garrett Cooper 217.00 Greg Steckel

10 210 Shezamoltenmistress Luke Neubert 216.00 Holy Cow Perf Horses Texas 

11T 655 Ragg Time Luke Hammerness 214.00 Susan Schwabacher Modic

11T 665 Pearl Snapps Dell Hendricks 214.00 Scott Armstrong

13 551 Caution In The Rein Robert Chown 213.50 Robert Chown

14 720 Metallic Gold Jet Jasper Patrick 213.00 Olivia Cason

15 182 Im Hott Ur Reyl Not Emily Ann Kent 211.50 Lynne Faust Performance 

16 728 Louis Bottom Dollar Luke Hammerness 211.00 Nate Ballerino Horse Co LLC

17 730 Lizzys Smooth Cat Will Roden 210.00 Rayburn L Brazzel

18 721 Helluvanastychic Gabriele Poli Barberis 209.50 David Kaan

19T 373 RTR Reds Stilish Cat Shane Campbell 209.00 Shelley Clapp

19T 658 Shining With Spark Christian K Lybbert 209.00 Rafter 54 Performance 

19T 111 Stevie Rey Moon Matheus Bento 209.00 Sisters View Performance 

22 339 Baddies Only Clayton T Anderson 208.00 Fallon Taylor

23T 415 Mama Calls Me Baby Stephen L Hutchins 207.50 Codi Heesch

23T 533 Dual Smart Girl M. Wade Meador 207.50 Callie Beach

25T 657 Sherrif You Want To Shane Campbell 207.00 Aaron Goolsby

25T 652 Cola Cat Ron Ralls 207.00 Kay Rankin Williams

25T 653 Metavurse Cat Shane Campbell 207.00 Wheatley Ranch LLC

28T 209 Barlee Pop Luke Neubert 206.50 Luke Neubert

28T 656 My Seahorse Stevie Stefan Heim 206.50 M Bar W LLC

28T 554 Smooth Cryminal Danielle Lybbert 206.50 Danielle Lybbert

31 421 Roosters Metallic Ryan Main 205.50 Barboxh Perf Horses

32T 347 Sann In My Boons Kyle L Noyce 205.00 Sydney Gottsch

32T 662 Dressin Catty Danielle Lybbert 205.00 Krystal Hairston

34T 547 Hy Cats Lil Merada Brad Dozier 204.50 BILL AND LORA HOLEMAN

34T 173 Just Cause Its Dope Clinton R Anderson 204.50 Ashley Corbin/ Clinton 

36 175 Dt Ten Fer Ten Clinton R Anderson 203.50 Thomas Or Melissa Sims

37T 189 How You Do N Joshua C Briggs 203.00 Glenn & Betsy Gagne

37T 654 Peptos Voodoo Dragon M. Wade Meador 203.00 Lori Barenfeld

39 326 All American Boon Jed Lawrence 202.00 The Dizzy D Ranch

40T 167 Whizin Off Smoke Bruce Logan 201.50 Bruce Thompson

40T 320 L Viss Matthew Armenta 201.50 Tyler Boggeman

40T 414 Stevie Rey Ruby Stephen L Hutchins 201.50 Codi Heesch
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43 181 Penniless Isaac Johnson 201.00 Warren & Michell Flath

44 659 KK Foxes Ice Man Christian K Lybbert 200.00 KK Performance Horses

45T 668 THR Bet Hesa Swinger Shane Campbell 198.00 Alexander & Jessica 

45T 660 Seven S Siracha Danielle Lybbert 198.00 Kelsey And Kayla Lee

47 110 Shesa Shiner Matheus Bento 197.50 Karrisa Rochelle Fronk

48T 732 Lotsa Smoke Daniel Oliveira 197.00 JKM Livestock Ranch

48T 204 Rokkin The Look Zac O'Neal 197.00 Rockin KR LLC

50 509 Smokinhotmitch Todd Crawford 196.50 Diane A Edwards

51 201 Lynx In The Wood Wilson McCray 196.00 Lyle Lovett &/Joe Carter

52T 523 Smart Dressed Kitty Ashley M Deacon 195.50 Christi Pritchett

52T 313 A Metallic Remedy Walter Grider 195.50 Richard Smith

54 604 Black Cat Dancing Ron Ralls 195.00 Kay Rankin Williams

55 139 Samson Leanne Jetton 194.00 Chris Or Debbie Swain

56 663 Toyish Dell Hendricks 192.50 Curt And Patti Spangler

57 397 Hot Box Wilson McCray 192.00 Ok Partners

58 661 Heza Smart Stevie Christian K Lybbert 191.50 Kelsey And Kayla Lee

59 571 Madame Rouge Clint Johnson 190.50 Clint Johnson

60 539 Sjr Shirley Ima Mist Brad Dozier 189.00 Brad Dozier

61 312 Websterr Sam J Smith 184.00 Sam J Smith

62T 731 Seekker Jon Geil 180.00 Ray And Amanda Eash

62T 740 She Raised The Bet Ben R Beckett 180.00 Mason Dorsey

3. NRCHA LOF: Limited Open Futurity Go: 3 (Cow) - Shown: 47

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 411 Shesafighttrisk Dustin Mills 221.00 Hope Miller Mills$599.25

2 171 Pour Me A Sparky Logan W Cotten 219.00 Ben Gouin

3 106 Hit Me Up Jaime Beamer 218.50 Shambry Sanders-Littlepage

4T 664 Toyz Dell Hendricks 218.00 Kristi Clark

4T 738 Cooler Dell Hendricks 218.00 Carol Menuey

6 210 Shezamoltenmistress Luke Neubert 216.00 Holy Cow Perf Horses Texas 

7 665 Pearl Snapps Dell Hendricks 214.00 Scott Armstrong

8 720 Metallic Gold Jet Jasper Patrick 213.00 Olivia Cason

9 182 Im Hott Ur Reyl Not Emily Ann Kent 211.50 Lynne Faust Performance 

10 730 Lizzys Smooth Cat Will Roden 210.00 Rayburn L Brazzel

11 721 Helluvanastychic Gabriele Poli Barberis 209.50 David Kaan

12T 373 RTR Reds Stilish Cat Shane Campbell 209.00 Shelley Clapp

12T 658 Shining With Spark Christian K Lybbert 209.00 Rafter 54 Performance 

12T 111 Stevie Rey Moon Matheus Bento 209.00 Sisters View Performance 

15T 657 Sherrif You Want To Shane Campbell 207.00 Aaron Goolsby

15T 653 Metavurse Cat Shane Campbell 207.00 Wheatley Ranch LLC

17T 209 Barlee Pop Luke Neubert 206.50 Luke Neubert

17T 554 Smooth Cryminal Danielle Lybbert 206.50 Danielle Lybbert

19 421 Roosters Metallic Ryan Main 205.50 Barboxh Perf Horses

20 662 Dressin Catty Danielle Lybbert 205.00 Krystal Hairston

21 547 Hy Cats Lil Merada Brad Dozier 204.50 BILL AND LORA HOLEMAN

22 326 All American Boon Jed Lawrence 202.00 The Dizzy D Ranch

23T 167 Whizin Off Smoke Bruce Logan 201.50 Bruce Thompson
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23T 320 L Viss Matthew Armenta 201.50 Tyler Boggeman

25 181 Penniless Isaac Johnson 201.00 Warren & Michell Flath

26 659 KK Foxes Ice Man Christian K Lybbert 200.00 KK Performance Horses

27T 668 THR Bet Hesa Swinger Shane Campbell 198.00 Alexander & Jessica 

27T 660 Seven S Siracha Danielle Lybbert 198.00 Kelsey And Kayla Lee

29 110 Shesa Shiner Matheus Bento 197.50 Karrisa Rochelle Fronk

30T 732 Lotsa Smoke Daniel Oliveira 197.00 JKM Livestock Ranch

30T 204 Rokkin The Look Zac O'Neal 197.00 Rockin KR LLC

32 201 Lynx In The Wood Wilson McCray 196.00 Lyle Lovett &/Joe Carter

33 313 A Metallic Remedy Walter Grider 195.50 Richard Smith

34 663 Toyish Dell Hendricks 192.50 Curt And Patti Spangler

35 397 Hot Box Wilson McCray 192.00 Ok Partners

36 661 Heza Smart Stevie Christian K Lybbert 191.50 Kelsey And Kayla Lee

37 571 Madame Rouge Clint Johnson 190.50 Clint Johnson

38 539 Sjr Shirley Ima Mist Brad Dozier 189.00 Brad Dozier

39 312 Websterr Sam J Smith 184.00 Sam J Smith

40T 731 Seekker Jon Geil 180.00 Ray And Amanda Eash

40T 740 She Raised The Bet Ben R Beckett 180.00 Mason Dorsey

4. NRCHA L1OF: Level One Open Futurity Go: 3 (Cow) - Shown: 65

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1T 184 SJR Starlight Mist Tyler Avent 219.00 Tee Cross Ranches LLC$384.00

1T 392 Turners Wild Cat Zac O'Neal 219.00 Veta Grande Ranch LLC$384.00

3 332 All Freckled Up Seth Whiteley 217.00 Sly Fox Performance Horses

4 425 Savanah Boon Dylan Lewis 215.50 R Jeffrey Simpson

5 159 Hat Six Okie Cat Brendan Hackmann 213.50 Walter Or Jocelyn Greeman

6 384 Cowboy Generation Spur Leathers 212.00 Burnett Ranches LLC

7 419 Reyzin Shades Brent E Callahan 211.50 Emily Perfect

8 371 Von Silver Seth Whiteley 210.50 Sly Fox Performance Horses

9T 733 Sugar Baby Boon Tom Barker 209.00 Christopher Jackson

9T 111 Stevie Rey Moon Matheus Bento 209.00 Sisters View Performance 

11 128 Divas Stevie Rey Casey Depaolo 208.50 Luke & Liesl Lamar

12 135 Light Em Up Lucky Tom Barker 208.00 Tom Barker

13 305 Wright As Rein Riley Kopischke 207.50 Helen Price

14 424 RS Cats Peptos Girl Ryan Main 207.00 Barboxh Perf Horses

15T 678 Shesa Rey Von Robert Moreland 206.50 Absaroka Horses

15T 680 Molly Malone Josh Hasty 206.50 Alexis D Long

15T 400 Hollywoodstopblonde Chase Reed 206.50 Ryan Wheatley

18T 686 Heza Sure Bet Kody Gonzales 205.50 Darrell&/Jody Huseman

18T 421 Roosters Metallic Ryan Main 205.50 Barboxh Perf Horses

18T 364 LV BECKYS VOODOO Jordan Larson 205.50 IXTUL Quarter Horses LLC

21T 423 Tuff Beans Paige Smoroden 204.00 Michael Robin

21T 311 Dusty Hashbrowns Cole G Cameron 204.00 Double Horn Ranch

21T 127 She Be Sinful Casey Depaolo 204.00 Cowan Select Horses LLC

24 138 Rusty Blu Persuasion Taylor White 203.50 Twisted L Ranch

25T 674 Daylight Savingstime Thomas Fisher 201.50 Heather Spitler

25T 558 Midnight Oreos Lane Mohedano 201.50 Twisted L Ranch
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25T 501 Super Macho Mark Mills 201.50 Travis Mcguire

25T 172 Bobbies Red Hot Josh Hasty 201.50 Emily & Josh Hasty

29T 757 Miss Tuff Cat Tristen Mehman 201.00 Luke Jones

29T 181 Penniless Isaac Johnson 201.00 Warren & Michell Flath

29T 544 Shesa Smart Outlaw Brady Collup 201.00 M3 Hilltop Ranch

32 681 JMP Maximizer Cade Cappel 200.50 William G Cappel

33 675 Its Alll Gravy Jon Geil 199.00 Kyle Henisey

34 110 Shesa Shiner Matheus Bento 197.50 Karrisa Rochelle Fronk

35 732 Lotsa Smoke Daniel Oliveira 197.00 JKM Livestock Ranch

36 455 Merada Likes Cash Casey Hidalgo 196.50 Michelle Stegenga

37T 685 Flashy Boonlight Logan Afshar 196.00 Logan Afshar

37T 321 Hickorys Sweet Shine Evita Skerse 196.00 Red Hawk Ranch

39 683 SJR Fire Spark Mist Cade Cappel 195.50 William G Cappel

40 677 Dr Crush On Metallic William Turner 194.00 Darin Deaton

41 126 Dx Genuine Drift Tom Hagwood 192.50 Daria Anderson

42T 676 Gallos Frenchie Tyler Johnson 190.00 Stephanie Detmer

42T 398 Tuff Crackin Boon Cade H Rice 190.00 Birgit Self

44 519 Slide Smartly Lakayla Phillips 188.50 Stanton Pinkard Horses

45T 672 Smooth Talkin Prize Luke Holland 187.00 Luke Holland

45T 556 Metallic Girl Crush Lane Mohedano 187.00 Twisted L Ranch

47 500 Tic Tac Paddy Wack Josh Hasty 186.50 Elyssa/Tyler Daniels

48 422 Peppy Cash Mia Tatum McKee-Main 185.00 Tatum McKee-Main

49 546 Shes A Pretty Spoon Josh Hasty 184.00 Rachael Fibus Davis

50 679 Cats Glory Darling Tom Barker 183.00 Stephanie Detmer

51T 158 Kit Kat Lynx Hunter Hays 180.50 Adelia Burris

51T 161 Twisted Cattack Scott A. Buckley 180.50 Susan Wingo

53T 731 Seekker Jon Geil 180.00 Ray And Amanda Eash

53T 381 RSR Off Sides Ethan Assmann 180.00 Ethan Assmann

53T 684 CD Whiskey N Guns Haidyn Phillips 180.00 Keith/Thelma Thompson

53T 740 She Raised The Bet Ben R Beckett 180.00 Mason Dorsey

53T 338 Bad Omens Katherine (Katie) Stevenson 180.00 Stevenson Land And 

53T 150 Justa Dualin Doc Bar Levi Price 180.00 Briley Quarter Horses


